## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Southland Industries	06/17/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEANPAK International	
Street Address:	11241 SE Hwy 212	
City:	Clackamas	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97015	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6209275	
Patent Number:	6634149	
Patent Number:	6615556	
PCT Number:	US0232143	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)249-7068

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.419.0704

Email: pat@ipsolon.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Hughey

Address Line 1: 805 SW Broadway #2740

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Hughey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

)P \$160.00 62092

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0800

### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Southland Industries, having its corporate office at 17941 Fitch, Irvine, CA 92614 (Assignor) was the owner of the patents and patent applications and associated inventions (Patent Rights) identified in the underlying Appendix;

and

Whereas, CLEANPAK International having an office at 11241 SE Hwy 212, Clackamas, OR 97015 (Assignee) has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, this is to confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said Patent Rights and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor covenants that it had the full right to make this assignment and agrees that Assignor will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights in any country.

#### SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIES

Assignor

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

By:

Printed Name:

Dennis O. Cates

Title:

Vice President

Date:

06/17/04

#### APPENDIX: PATENT RIGHTS

Country	Patent No.	Application No.	· Title
United States	6,209,275	09/285,640	Cleanroom Wall System
Malaysia	-	PI99003051	Cleanroom Wall System
Canada	-	2337936	Cleanroom Wall System
China	_	99808964.8	Cleanroom Wall System
Israel	-	140955	Cleanroom Wall System
Korea	-	2001-7000928	Cleanroom Wall System
Singapore	-	200100422-5	Cleanroom Wall System
Europe	-	99935672.8	Cleanroom Wall System
United States		09/785,724	Track Assembly for Cleanroom Wall System
United States	6,615,556	09/919,738	Frameless Door Assembly for Cleanroom
PCT (International)		PCT/US02/32143	Multi-Positional Foot for Stud of Cleanroom Wall System

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0801